


J28 Brush cutter

Ref.No. Parts Code Description Quantity
1-17  168-274-5 GEAR CASE ASS'Y 1
1 _ 166-691-1 |GEARCASE 1
2__ _ 166-712-1 |GEARASSY _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
3_ _ 004-513-0 _PINIONBEARING _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
4__ _ 004-551-0 'BEARING  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
5 0082030 |STOPRING 1
6 _ 008-317-0 STOPRING 1
7 004-502-0 'GEARBEARING 1
8__ _ 004-703-0 |SHAFTBEARING _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
9 _ 008-319-0 STOPRING 1
10 _ 001-100-0 lOILHOLEBOLT (M8X10) 1
11 _ 166-475-4 |OIL HOLE PACKING  _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
12_ _ 166-711-0 _ 1664003 HOLDER CUTTER __ _ __ _ __ 1
13 _ 166-691-6 'CAPCUTTER __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
14 165-095-7 |STABILIZER 1
15 166-691-9 _ BLADE NUT W/WASHERM10(L) 1
16 _ 002-421-0 'SCREW (M5X10) _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
17_ _ 001-812-0 | BOLT(M6X30)_ __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 2
18 166-711-7 _SAFETYGUARD 1
19 166-637-8 _ISAFETY GUARD HOLDER 1
20 002-824-0 |SCREW 4
21 166-588-0 BLADEASSY 1
22 _ 166-695-3 _'PROTECTER __ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 2
23 _ 166-694-2 |DRIVESHAFT _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
30 _ 168-017-2 IDRIVE SHAFT HOUSINGASSY 1
31 _ 1655770 4LABEL _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
32 3333015 LABEL 1
33 _ 165-017-3 ILABEL _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
34 _ 165:576-8 |LABEL _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
35 168-017-0 'LABEL 1
3 _ 168-054-2 ILABEL _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 1
37




Ref.No. Parts Code Description

Quantity

168-226-2 |HOUSING HOLDER

—_—

003-002-0 _|HEX NUT-STAY (M6)

168-015-3  DAMPER

168-016-0 INUT

168-015-6 |HOLDER, WIRE
168-015-9 _|HANGER, STRAP STEM

165-577-5 _ | SCREW (M5 X 30)
003-008-0 _'NUT (M5)_

166-867-1 |HARNESS ASS'Y

—_—






